

NOTICE

The Aransas County Commissioners Court Budget Workshop that was scheduled for June 19, 2019 at 9:00am in the JP Courtroom of the Aransas County Courthouse <u>has been cancelled</u>.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the Notice of the above named Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the window and/or bulletin board in the Aransas County Courthouse, 2840 Hwy. 35 N., Rockport, Aransas County, Texas on the ______ day of _______, 2019, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS Tel: 361-790-0122 Fax: 361-790-0119

FILED AT 11:38 A. M. JUN 18 2019 posted@ 11:42 Am VALERIE K. AMASON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS